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Annex C. Conducted Spurious Emission 

Chain 1 

1. 802.11a_20M_Band1_L 

1.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 897.989 -58.81 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5149 -45.11 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5183.333 10.97 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5813.094 -45.07 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10564.667 -47.84 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24723.981 -37.76 -27 Pass 14300 
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2. 802.11a_20M_Band1_M 

2.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 858.985 -59 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 2677.404 -46.07 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5225.667 9.81 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5865.104 -45.87 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10306 -48.01 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24695.979 -37.64 -27 Pass 14300 
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3. 802.11a_20M_Band1_H 

3.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 763.276 -59.64 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 2700.41 -45.96 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5244.333 10.29 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5877.106 -44.48 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10365.333 -47.6 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24707.98 -36.78 -27 Pass 14300 
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4. 802.11n_20M_Band1_L 

4.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 914.591 -59.4 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5140.998 -45.94 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5182.667 11.16 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5821.095 -44.5 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10508.667 -48.25 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24651.976 -36.8 -27 Pass 14300 
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5. 802.11n_20M_Band1_M 

5.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 869.187 -59.62 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5086.985 -46.25 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5222.333 9.62 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5866.104 -46.09 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10340 -47.59 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24721.981 -37.33 -27 Pass 14300 
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6. 802.11n_20M_Band1_H 

6.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 888.589 -59.24 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5123.994 -45.55 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5246 9.87 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5881.107 -45.82 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10493.333 -47.73 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24737.982 -37.53 -27 Pass 14300 
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7. 802.11n_40M_Band1_L 

7.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 987.599 -58.88 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5142.998 -45.2 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5178.333 7.33 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5828.097 -45.44 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10545.333 -48.38 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24708.98 -36.88 -27 Pass 14300 
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8. 802.11n_40M_Band1_H 

8.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 854.785 -58.54 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 3158.52 -45.85 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5244.667 7.96 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5389.008 -46.44 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10596 -47.5 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24626.974 -37.21 -27 Pass 14300 
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9. 802.11ac_20M_Band1_L 

9.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 900.29 -59.23 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5150 -36.58 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5175 11.05 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5814.094 -44.92 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10524 -47.9 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24754.983 -37.32 -27 Pass 14300 
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10. 802.11ac_20M_Band1_M 

10.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 778.477 -59.75 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 2705.411 -44.65 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5224.667 10.41 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5867.104 -45 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10596.667 -47.73 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24745.982 -36.93 -27 Pass 14300 
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11. 802.11ac_20M_Band1_H 

11.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 852.685 -58.79 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 3159.52 -45.75 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5247.333 10.77 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5874.106 -46.06 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10570 -47.24 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24887.992 -37.08 -27 Pass 14300 
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12. 802.11ac_40M_Band1_L 

12.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 811.281 -59.18 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5146.999 -35.81 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5187 8.02 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5435.017 -45.71 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10536 -47.51 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24721.981 -37.66 -27 Pass 14300 
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13. 802.11ac_40M_Band1_H 

13.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 861.386 -58.22 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 3145.517 -45.59 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5227 7.76 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5858.103 -46.37 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10581.333 -47.81 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24657.976 -36.37 -27 Pass 14300 
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14. 802.11ac_80M_Band1_M 

14.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 446.443 -59.59 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5146.999 -42.29 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5215 4.47 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5828.097 -44.21 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10341.333 -47.4 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24642.975 -36.19 -27 Pass 14300 
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15. 802.11a_20M_Band4_L 

15.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 463.945 -58.17 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5608.991 -44.64 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5651.75 -45.41 -25.7 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5703.667 -44.26 11.03 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.217 -41.95 16.09 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5741.667 11.17 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.942 -47.09 15.73 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5871.6 -45.69 10.95 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.583 -47.36 -26.69 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24776.988 -36.56 -27 Pass 19075 
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16. 802.11a_20M_Band4_M 

16.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 973.097 -59.22 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 3194.472 -46.01 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.083 -47.19 -26.94 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.2 -46.59 10.06 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.325 -45.52 16.34 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5781.667 11.02 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.808 -46.11 16.04 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5875 -46.83 10 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.833 -47 -26.88 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24692.984 -35.82 -27 Pass 19075 
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17. 802.11a_20M_Band4_H 

17.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 927.493 -59.54 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 2924.414 -44.86 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.167 -47.3 -26.88 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5701.9 -46.14 10.53 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.1 -45.96 15.83 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5826.042 10.7 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.767 -43.48 16.13 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5871.7 -44.76 10.92 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.75 -47.32 -26.82 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24761.988 -35.32 -27 Pass 19075 
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18. 802.11n_20M_Band4_L 

18.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 901.49 -58.94 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5595.988 -45.42 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.667 -47.11 -26.51 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5704 -43.96 11.12 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.183 -41.56 16.02 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5747.917 10.61 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.292 -45.54 17.21 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5873.933 -47.16 10.3 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.917 -47.43 -26.94 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24740.986 -36.73 -27 Pass 19075 
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19. 802.11n_20M_Band4_M 

19.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 505.849 -59.17 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5623.994 -45.34 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650 -47.82 -27 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5702.033 -45.75 10.57 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.017 -45.39 15.64 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5788.333 10.84 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.883 -45.87 15.87 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.7 -46.92 10.08 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.167 -47.53 -26.38 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24814.99 -36.42 -27 Pass 19075 
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20. 802.11n_20M_Band4_H 

20.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 870.387 -59.45 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 3050.441 -45.91 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.333 -46.97 -26.75 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.1 -47.21 10.03 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720 -46.42 15.6 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5827.708 10.76 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.967 -43.63 15.68 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.767 -45.7 10.07 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5925 -48.18 -27 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24782.989 -36.97 -27 Pass 19075 
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21. 802.11n_40M_Band4_L 

21.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 966.497 -59.31 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5639.998 -45.23 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650 -46.78 -27 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5704.667 -42.85 11.31 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.108 -40.72 15.85 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5743.542 7.98 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.9 -46.55 15.83 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.667 -47.13 10.09 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.833 -46.4 -26.88 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24830.991 -37.37 -27 Pass 19075 
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22. 802.11n_40M_Band4_H 

22.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 908.191 -59.03 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 2514.326 -45.93 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.083 -45.58 -26.94 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5702.867 -45.22 10.8 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.317 -44.61 16.32 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5783.542 8 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.5 -42.79 16.74 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.9 -44.97 10.03 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.667 -46.49 -26.75 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24663.982 -37.68 -27 Pass 19075 
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23. 802.11ac_20M_Band4_L 

23.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 477.246 -58.36 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5595.988 -44.9 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.25 -47.31 -26.82 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5718.9 -32.67 15.29 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.375 -30.92 16.45 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5741.458 10.46 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.95 -47.08 15.71 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5872.533 -46.38 10.69 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.083 -46.69 -26.32 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24763.988 -37.14 -27 Pass 19075 
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24. 802.11ac_20M_Band4_M 

24.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 847.284 -58.75 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5629.996 -45.95 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.5 -47.04 -26.63 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.1 -46.56 10.03 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720 -44.93 15.6 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5780 10.6 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.942 -46.56 15.73 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5872.533 -46.48 10.69 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.25 -47.54 -26.45 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24744.987 -36.46 -27 Pass 19075 
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25. 802.11ac_20M_Band4_H 

25.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 797.879 -59.35 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 3065.444 -45.5 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.167 -47.85 -26.88 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.367 -47.1 10.1 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720 -46.87 15.6 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5832.5 11.15 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.842 -35.23 15.96 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5855.667 -35.58 15.41 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.5 -46.54 -26.63 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24746.987 -36.47 -27 Pass 19075 
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26. 802.11ac_40M_Band4_L 

26.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 806.08 -59.49 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5543.977 -45.84 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650 -47.09 -27 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5718.9 -27.78 15.29 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.125 -27.2 15.88 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5752.083 8.54 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.908 -45.8 15.81 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.067 -46.49 10.26 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.833 -46.27 -26.88 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24700.984 -37.53 -27 Pass 19075 
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27. 802.11ac_40M_Band4_H 

27.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 857.085 -59.19 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5636.997 -45.7 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.417 -46.51 -26.69 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5702.167 -43.99 10.61 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5721.2 -40.54 18.34 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5797.917 7.94 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.9 -37.47 15.83 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5861.367 -37.46 13.82 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5925 -47.35 -27 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24674.983 -36.87 -27 Pass 19075 
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28. 802.11ac_80M_Band4_M 

28.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 532.652 -59.22 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5623.994 -45.93 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.167 -45.71 -26.88 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5701.167 -41.27 10.33 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.05 -38.52 15.71 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5753.75 4.6 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5855 -40.92 15.6 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5868.633 -42.59 11.78 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5925 -47.1 -27 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24748.987 -37.12 -27 Pass 19075 

 

 


